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WE LOVE OUR SEED,
AND WE THINK' YOU WILL TOO.

CANTERRA SEEDS has Western Canada’s best seed lineup
because we’ve been passionate since the very beginning.

Sourcing premium varieties that
performin Western Canada

Abroad portfolio of canola,

cereals, pulses, corn, soybeans

and specialty crops

Our passion for seed is displayed

in everything we do — our quality,

service and expertise

SYMBOLS P Poor
USED F  Fair
G  Good

VG Very Good
EXC Excellent

E Early
M Medium
L Late

R

MR Moderately Resistant

Resistant

Intermediate

T
MT
MS
S

Tolerant

Moderately Tolerant
Moderately Susceptible
Susceptible




— CANTERRASEEDS —

GERMINATING

_SUCCESS X

REWARDS PROGRAM

BONUS REWARDS OVERVIEW

Germinating Success™ rewards growers who support
CANTERRA SEEDS’ full portfolio of products on their farm.

Q BUY A QUARTER
CASNETEEDRSRA [ 160 ACRES] PRIDE SEE“I‘)S
CANTERRA SEEDS CANOLA PRIDE Seeds CORN
and receive and receive
acre | rewardon acre | rewardon
$1.50 | your canola $1.50 | your corn

BUY A HALF (320 ACRES)

CANTERRA SEEDS CANOLA or PRIDE Seeds CORN

and receive and receive

reward on your reward on your
$ 3 00 ACre | cANTERRA SEEDS $ 3 00 ACre | pRriDE seeds
° canola ° corn
and receive and receive
reward on your reward on your
$ 1.003C"® | PriDE seeds $ (.2 53Cr€ | canterra seeDs
¢ soybeans ° pedigreed seed

— To participate, growers must sign up online at CANTERRA.COM —

*Offer valid on eligible CANTERRA SEEDS and PRIDE Seeds products only. Products may be purchased from any CANTERRA SEEDS
retail partner. Visit CANTERRA.com for full details, including acreage conversion rates.


http://canterra.com

—— CANTERRASEEDS —

ERMINATING

. SUCCESS

REWARDS PROGRAM

In addition, you will also be eligible to receive

REAL FARM [FEWAREE

A MONSANTO LOYALTY PROGRAM

YOUR TOTAL REWARD

Buy

32 ba gs $2 .Ooacre | ;’BRV;ISIrEdS(:er:et‘L:IJ(s)usrogbean1 $3 .Ooacre
of CANTZRRA SEEDS . s IV — . sere
Genuity® Roundup Ready 2 .00 | PRIDE Seeds corn? 5 .00

canola and receive

$5 oQacre

reward on your

52.00%"¢|

Buy CANTERRA SEEDS canola®

64 bags d . rere
acre | reward on your r

of CANTERRA SEEDS P$2.00 | PRIDE Seeds corn? 5.00

Genuity® Roundup Ready®

canola and receive reward on your

PRIDE Seeds soybean'

52.00%" 53.00%"

reward on your

52753 5 p5ace

Buy CANTERRA SEEDS canola®
acre | reward on your acre
of CANTERRA SEEDS $ 2 00 | PRIDE Seeds corn’ $ 5 00

Genuity® Roundup Ready®
canola and receive reward on your

PRIDE Seeds soybean'

52.00%" 53.00%"

Remember, these are two separate programs and they will be sent out as two separate cheques.

Visit realfarmrewards.ca for full program details, including "‘m rebates.

*Offer valid on eligible CANTERRA SEEDS and PRIDE Seeds products only. Products may be
purchased from any CANTERRA SEEDS retail partner. Visit CANTERRA.com for full details,
including acreage conversion rates. Grower must sign up at Realfarmrewards.ca for the
Monsanto Loyalty Program. Growers are also eligible to save from $1/ac. to $2/ac. on
Nufarm products when they register with Real Farm Rewards™.

Real Farm Rewards Eligible on:

'Roundup Ready 2 Yield®, Roundup Ready 2 Xtend®
“Roundup Ready®, VT Double Pro® RIB Complete®
3Genuity® Roundup Ready®


https://www.realfarmrewards.ca




CANOLA

Strong legs and big bushels . .
€S2300 —settinganewstandardfor | +2.0 | id- | Medium/ e pe s
. L Long Tall
yield and standability
- CS2400* Anearly seasonperformer | 5, o | ¢ 1 | Medium | V6 | RCX | S
= with straight-cut potential
o)
0
x
o Broad}g adapted for all Medium/
= CS2000 zones, with the best clubroot +0.5 All Tall VG R-CE1 R
& resistance available
A straight-cut hybrid
€52100 with very high yields w5 | M Medium | v | RACG | s
and durable multigenic Long
blackleg resistance
c
v T
S g Short/
= ‘5" CANTERRA 1918 Avariety with great value 0 All . VG MR S
=3 Medium
woa
w
Th- S r—— A high-yielding #.5 | Al | Medium | V6 | RAC | S
° > Clearfield® hybrid ‘

CS2400°

CS2100

Genuity® Roundup Ready® Hybrid

e The earliest maturing hybrid in
CANTERRA SEEDS’ portfolio

e Straight-cut potential

* Verygood lodging resistance

e Multigenic blackleg resistance

CS2300

Genuity® Roundup Ready® Hybrid

e Astraight-cut hybrid
e Boasts broadest multigenic blackleg resistance
e Very good yields demonstrated over two
field seasons
e Very good lodging resistance

CS2000

Genuity® Roundup Ready® Hybrid

e Abig, vigorous hybrid with outstanding
yield potential

e Excellentlodging resistance

e Suited to the mid-long season zones

*Registration pending

Genuity® Roundup Ready® Hybrid

e Excellentyields

e Broad adaptability and suited to all zones

e The best clubrootresistance package available
with resistance to pathotypes 2, 3, 5,6, 8 and
intermediate resistance to 5x

e Good multigenic blackleg resistance




CS2200 CL

Clearfield® Production System
for Canola

e Ahigh-yielding Clearfield® hybrid

e Non-GMO contracting options available
e Greatstandability

e Suited to all growing zones

e Multigenic blackleg resistance

idDL & Clearfield

S E e S & Production System for Canola

GENRR = Genuity® Roundup Ready® Canola
Clearfield and the unique Clearfield symbol are registered trade-marks of BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.; used with permission by BASF Canada Inc.
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WHEAT

] o =
3 n (2]
VARIETY DESCRIPTION = € 2| &
= n - n
Avery high yielding variety
AAC Cameron VB @ with resistance to the orange M +3 VG | S MR MR
blossom wheat midge
An awnless variety that combines
AAC Connery @ early maturity with the benefits E -12 VG MR R MR R
of short, strong straw
n Strong agronomical and with
§ AACW1876 @ excellent quality for Warburtons’ M -8 G | I R MR
© baking process
Early maturity and rust
Thorsby @ resistance make it suitedto a E +2 G | R R MR
broad geography
The standard to which others
Glenn & are measured; a proven variety L -4 VG | MR R R
across Western Canada
A solid stem milling wheat that
NEW AAC Concord @ boasts significant yield and M +1 G MR R R R
£ disease improvements
3
AC™ Conquer VB X Midge tolerance com.blned with M - G Ms R MR R
top of class yield
o . B
% NEW AAC Crossfield . A desirable combination ofsht?rt, M 45 VG | R R R
o strong straw and early maturity
NEW AAC Congress @ Ahlgh--gleldlng durum vinth M +3 G Ms R MR R
Q superior end-use quality
=
o . .
. PN Intense pigment concentration
AC™ Enterprise & and high gields M 2 G | Ms | R R R
AC™ Emerson @ Agame changer.wnh first-rate M 5 VG R R | R
FHB resistance
E I d yield and definiti
z CDC Chase mprove gl'e and definitive M +3 G MS R R R
=] agronomic performance
AC” Radiant & Atop variety for many years L -1 VG S MS S S

Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data.
Height cm +/- AC Barrie, Strongfield for durum and CDC Buteo for fall seeded varieties.
*Moving to CNHR class August 1,2018



AAC Cameron VB @

AAC Crossfield NEW @

CWRS

Higher yielding (106% in SK) than Unity VB with
significantly better lodging resistance

Resistance to orange blossom wheat midge

Varietal blend with Carberry for midge-susceptible refuge
Improved FHB resistance

Resistance to leaf and stem rust

Awned

AAC Connery @

CWRS

Broad adaptation

Semi-dwarf stature — suitable for intensive management
Improved FHB rating

Holds its colour and grade

Awnless

Thorsby @

CWRS

Early maturity without sacrificing yield potential
Bred at the University of Alberta

Broad geographic fit

R to stripe rust

Awnless

AAC Concord NEW @

CNHR

Available for 2018 planting

Resistant to wheat stem sawfly (solid stem)

Among the few milling wheats with triple R resistance
torusts

20% higher yielding than Lillian with stronger

FHB resistance

High test weight and seed weight

Awnless

CPSR

¢ Available for 2018 planting

¢ Higheryield than current commercial varieties

e Low DON accumulation

e Short, strong straw suitable forirrigation

e High protein content and improved milling and
baking quality

AAC Congress NEW @

CWAD

* Available for 2018 planting

e Higheryield than current commercial varieties
e Low DON accumulation

¢ Low semolinaash and grain cadmium content
* High pigment concentration

e Awned

AC™Emersone

CWRW

¢ Rated R, the best FHB rating on the market!

e Similaryield to CDC Falcon

e Improved winter hardiness over CDC Falcon and Flourish
e Medium maturity

e Resistance to stem and stripe rust

. Coming Soon

CDC Credence - cwab

An early maturity, high-yielding durum wheat variety
with lower FHB symptoms



OATS

VARIETY DESCRIPTION

Test Weight
Crown Rust

Grower and miller approved SAC >AC
CSCamden @ with high yields and M 7 | V6 | vorean | Morean | S M$S
improved quality g &

Aningredient oat with >AC >AC

.i:g CDC Morrison & higher levels of beta glucan - 8 Ve Morgan Morgan Ms R
=
CDC Seabiscuit @& ng.h grain and milling yield M +3 G >AC >AC | s
withvery plump kernels Morgan Morgan

Consistently high yields

L M -5 VG 38 66 S MR
across the Prairies

Triactor Q(')J

Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data. Height cm +/- CDC Dancer. Test weight Ib/bu.

CSCamden & CDC Seabiscuit

White Oat White Oat

e Veryhigh yields e High grain yields and excellent milling yield
e Shorter stature, with very good lodging resistance e Large grain with high % plump
e Better grain quality than Triactor — higher % plump, e Good straw strength

less thins, higher beta-glucan
e Approved milling variety
Selected through CANTERRA SEEDS’ internal
R&PD program




BARLEY

=
oo
VARIETY DESCRIPTION 2 s
=) -
NEW AAC Connect @ Ma!t quality 5|m|Iart.o {\C Metcalfe with M 3 G R 64.5 MR
yield and agronomic improvements
‘ Good malting quality, excellent grain
o Bentley & and forage yield M 0 G R 52 MS
S
§ Merit 57 &) Possesses a superior malting profile L -1 F R 51 MS
&
N Agronomically similar to CDC Kendall
)
CDC PolarStar & with the LOXISTAR" characteristic Moo B R MR
. Agronomically similar to CDC Copeland
CDC Platinumstar @ with the LOXISTAR™ characteristic M 3 F R 65 | MR
z 2 ' ) .
£ D t d yield Il
S E Celebration @ isease resistance and yield excellence M +5 G s 49 MS
w g in a 6-row variety
= e
S o Applications for the feed market, as well
z @ Canmore @ as the developing shochu market M = Ve . 52 I
2o
n? E CDC Coalition & Aproven leaderin yield and standability L -6 VG R 53 |
o

Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data. Height cm +/- AC Metcalfe.
Awn R =Rough, S=Smooth. Test weight Ib/bu.

AAC Connect NEW @ CDC PlatinumStar @

2-Row Malting Barley 2-Row Malting Barley

* Maltquality similar to CDC Metcalfe with yield o LOXISTAR™ characteristic extends the shelf-life of beer
and agronomic improvements e Exclusive to Sapporo Breweries in Japan

* Highyielding * Prairie Malt can sell elsewhere in North America

* Short, strong straw e Similar malt quality profile to CDC Copeland

* Heavierand plumper kernels * BestFHBinitsclass

e Higher malt extract and friability

e Lowerwortviscosity and beta glucan content Ca nmore N EW .

e BestFHBinitsclass

2-Row General Purpose Barley

Bentley @

¢ Verygood yields, 102% of Xena

2-Row Malting Barleg ° G.reatlguimproved lodging res'istance over Xena
e Higher% plumps and test weight
* Good malting quality e MRrating toscald
e Trulyathree purpose barley, not giving up anything
when trying to grow malt
e High%plump
e Plant biomass well suited for forage
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PEAS

8 £
> | 2 2 g | 8%
VARIETY DESCRIPTION £ | s s E | S¢g
= o > m v m
AAC Carver @ The perfect package yellow pea E VG +4 NA VG 226
s AC" Agassiz @ The industry standard yellow pea M G +10 NA G 233
°
K . .
> AC* Thunderbird & Excellent lodging resistance and M G +10 NA G 218
smooth round seed shape
AC™ Earlystar @® Early maturing E G +9 NA F 226
NEW AAC Comfort @ High yields and excellent quality M G +1 G NA 255
g
[T Cooper & Good yield poten.tlal, espec.la.llg under L G +5 G NA 270
powdery mildew conditions

Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data. Vine Length cm +/- Cutlass.

AAC CARVER @

AAC Comfort NEW @

Yellow Pea

* Afield pea suited to every area and situation
e 10%yield advantage vs AC™Agassiz

e Early maturity

e Largeseedsize

AC™ Agassiz &

Yellow Pea

* Theindustrystandard
* Very good lodging resistance

Green Pea

¢ Highyields and excellent quality

¢ Rounderseed shape

* Good colourintensity and bleaching tolerance
e Limited availability for 2018 planting




FLAX

VARIETY DESCRIPTION Eg

Anew oilseed flax with a significant
COC Neela @ yield improvement

AC* Prairie Thunder & Excellent agronomic package 194.7
and early maturity
AC™ Lightning ) High oil quality and protein content -- 192.5 ““

Maturity, lodging and disease rating reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data. Height cm +/- CDC Bethune.

lodine Value
M
Fusarium Wilt

CDC Neela @

Oilseed Flax

e Asignificant yield improvement over the market leading
variety, CDC Bethune
e Excellent quality




EDIBLE BEANS

[
(7]
o
c
I VARIETY DESCRIPTION E s
=
=
<
e
hE_ Windbreaker A perfect fit for MB dry bean-growing areas 2a 378 S
=2
cz>u AC™ Portage High yielding with great disease resistance E 1 180 S

Maturity, growth habit, TKW and disease rating reflect MB Pulse Growers Trials 2012 and/or official registration data.
Growth habit: 1 = determinate bush, 2a = indeterminate bush without guides.

Windbreaker L) Coming Soon

Pinto Bean SV6533 - Pinto Bean

e Excellent fit for Manitoba Red River Valley
* Very good quality Very good yield potential and earlier maturing

SV6139 - Pinto Bean

Very good yield potential with an upright growth habit
and good pod placement

SV1893 - Navy Bean

Excellent yield potential with improved response to
white mould




CANARY SEED

-
$ =
VARIETY DESCRIPTION 2 | elE ]
£ %2 -
@ @ O ©
(=] a= -
E NEW CDC Cibo @ The first yellow-groated variety -1 -1 -5 70.3 8.3
o
8
o cDCCalvi @ Boasts a tremendous yield improvement +3 +3 +7 71 8

Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide compared to CDC Maria. Height cm +/- CDC Maria. Test Weight Ib/bu.

CDC Cibo NEW @ CDC Calvi@

Glabrous Canarg Seed e Significant yield improvementat 127% of CDC Maria

e Aglabrous, oritchless variety

e New for 2018 planting

e Significant yield improvement over CDC Bastia (108%) and
CDC Maria (118%)

e Earlier maturity

* Yellow-groated

e Approved for human consumption by Health Canada and
the U.S. Food and Drug Administration
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" CANTERRA SEEDS is proud to distribute
Veroeseeos  PRIDE Seeds hybrid corn and soybean seed.

PRIDE Seeds has a 65-year history in Canadian agriculture, built on high-quality production, and state-of-the-art
technology. As a leading supplier of high performing corn hybrids and soybean varieties, PRIDE Seeds is an
ideal partner, with a quality-focused business that rounds out CANTERRA SEEDS’ portfolio of products.

SOYBEANS

= (7]
3 ©
2 § 8= £ 2 S o
(L) =
VARIETY DESCRIPTION > S 28| = 5 | 8¢
S £ & b 3 R
® = @ = & s E 'g
= I za| = 5 | =
PS 00095 R2 Early maturltg’for shorter season 000.9 T Black 54-56 | TALL MED/ G VG
growing zones SL
PS 0035 NR2 Con5|sten.t performerwnt.h early-mid 003 /T Black 45.51 MED MED/ VG VG
> maturity and SCN resistance B
o
o
o o
PS 0055 R2 Excellent s.tandabllltg and 00.4 T Imperfect 65-69 MED MED EXC EXC
a strong disease package Yellow
PS 0074 R2 Extremely high yielding for 007 | T Brown | 57.70 | MED/ | g V6 6
full season zones TALL
PSO044XRN | Cony-midmaturitywithgooddisease | o5, | /7 | plack | 56.58 | MED | MED | EXC | EXC
=< resistance including SCN
o
(2
Mid-full maturity with excellent Imperfect MED/
00BEXR standability and outstanding yields 006 S Yellow 457 TALL MED EXC EXC

Seeds containing the Roundup Ready® trait or the Roundup Ready 2 Yield® trait are protected [ zenuity B ROUNDUP READY 2
under numerous patents. Itis unlawful to save Roundup Ready® Soybeans or Genuity® Roundup ROUNDUP READY 2 YIELD “TEND
SOYBEANS SOYBEANS

Ready 2 Yield® Soybeans for planting or transfer to others for use as a planting seed.

PS 00095 R2 PS 0074 R2

Roundup Ready 2 Yield® Soybeans Roundup Ready 2 Yield® Soybeans
e Ahigh yielding variety with 000.9 maturity e Extremely high yielding
e Presents anew opportunity for growers in shorter season e Mid-late maturity
growing zones e Excellent IDC tolerance with an aggressive Lzents F
ROUNDUP READY 2 YIELD
e Tall plant height with excellent yield potential growth habit

(=]
) ROUNDUP READY 2 YIELD
and strong early season vigour SOYBEANS

Roundup Ready 2 Yield® Soybeans

PS0044 XRN

Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® Soybeans

° introductory Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® variety
* Consistent performerin the early-mid maturity group * Value added SCN and Phytophthora Rps 1k root rot protection
* Agreat combination of strong SCN resistance and above average e Provides tolerance to dicamba

- ROUNDUP READY 2
IDC tolerance and glyphosate herbicides >XTEND

* Very good plant height and branching habit SOYBEANS
* Verystable performance under

awide range of environmental
SOYBEANS

conditions



GRAIN CORN

£ ® [2) 2
= | 3| 2% £ 5 s | § | £
S| & |aB S - 3 2 | B £
HYBRID 2 = | 2% DESCRIPTION s = 2| g o o
c =) (] o - - o
o o g o T - o0 (7] N =
> c o =~ o c x & =
c 3 (= o =] ‘= © <3 173
) o - = 2 ] a ¢ o @
() o > o (8] (=] (7] (2] o -
A4099RR . Brings excellent yield potential 2125 74 EXC VG VG VG VG G
and rapid drydown to the
A4199G2 RIB ° early maturity zone 2150 7’5 EXC VG VG VG VG G
A4414RR ° Ahigh performance, 2150 76 V6 EXC EXC VG EXC G
multi-purpose grain, silage
A4415G2RIB o and grazing hybrid 2200 7 VG EXC EXC VG EXC G
A4631G2RIB . Proven grain hybrid with 2300 | 78 | V6 | EXC | EXC | EXC | V6 | Ve
exceptional standability
Very high performing dual
A49396G2 RIB . purpose grain andsilage hybrid | 5554 | 59 | vg | Exc | EXC | V6 | G | VG
with a consistent girthy,
semi-flex ear style
A5092 ° Good kernel quality with 2350 80 EXC EXC EXC VG EXC VG
A5095G2 RIB . high test weight 2375 | 80 | EXC | EXC | EXC | V6 | EXC | V6
A5151G2 RIB . Full season flexearhybridwith | 00 | g4 | exc | 60 | v6 | v6 | Exc | v6

very girthy ears

NN N
oundu, ounduy,
l/TDoublepRo R padup R wnclap
CORN TECHNOLOGY




SILAGE CORN

HYBRID

DESCRIPTION

VT Double PRO® RIB Complete®
High Moisture Corn Rating
% Total Digestible Nutrients

Conventional
Roundup Ready®
Silage CHU

Plant Height
Milk/Tonne
Milk/Acre

% Crude Protein
Goss’s Wilt

w Anew, conventional silage, 2175
o o high moisture hybrid, EXC MT VG VG EXC | EXC | EXC | VG
e A4477HM 2300
3 that features slow drydown
5
T 2225-
g A4741HM Benchmark product for the EXC 2375 T VG VG EXC | EXC | EXC | VG
i silage, grazing and high
('D .
2 | A4705HMRR . moisture corn grower EXC 22232755 T VG | VG | EXC | EXC | EXC | VG
o
.20
S Premium choice for high
. i i i -
= AS1047RR . m0|'sture cornor S|Iag.e, with EXC 2275 VT EXC EXC EXC EXC VG VG
R EDF big tall plants and girthy 2450
b ears on a white cob
Combines early maturity 2100-
A4415G2RIB . with good digestibility for GD 2275 T VG VG VG VG VG G
high energy yield
Perfectly suited for 2250-

A4939G2 RIB . silage and grazing with VG 2400 MT VG VG VG EXC | VG VG
outstanding agronomics

A full season conventional 2275-

Effective Dual Purpose Hybrids (EDP)

Aso9z ‘ hybrid with excellent quality &b 2450 M VG VG ve ve Ve Ve
A509562 RIB . Very good tonnage and 60 | 225 | mr | ve | ve | v6 | Exc | v6 | VG
digestability scores 2450
2275-
A5430 . Excellent emergence, VG T GD VG EXC VG EXC VG
. L 2450
early vigour, standability
and health ensures 2275.
A5432G2 RIB ° maximum performance VG 2450 T GD VG EXC VG EXC VG
VTDoublepRow Roundup R?undupz
Ready., Ready:
CORN TECHNOLOGY
M to Companyisa ber of Excellence Through Stewardship® (ETS). Monsanto products are commercialized in accordance with ETS Product Launch Stewardship Guidance, and

in compliance with Monsanto’s Policy for Commercialization of Biotechnology-Derived Plant Products in Commodity Crops. Commercialized products have been approved forimport
into key export markets with functioning regulatory systems. Any crop or material produced from this product can only be exported to, or used, processed or sold in countries where
allnecessaryregulatory approvals have been granted. Itis a violation of national and international law to move material containing biotech traits across boundaries into nations where
importis not permitted. Growers should talk to their grain handler or product purchaser to confirm their buying position for this product. Excellence Through Stewardship®is a registered
trademark of Excellence Through Stewardship.

ALWAYS READ AND FOLLOW PESTICIDE LABEL DIRECTIONS. Roundup Ready® crops contain genes that confer tolerance to glyphosate, the active ingredient in Roundup® brand agricultural
herbicides. Roundup®brand agricultural herbicides will kill crops that are not tolerant to glyphosate. Genuity and Design®, Genuity®, RIB Complete and Design®, Roundup Ready 2
Technology and Design®, Roundup Ready 2 Yield®, Roundup Ready®, Roundup®, VT Double PRO®, VT Triple PRO® and Roudup Ready 2 Xtend® are registered trademarks of Monsanto
Technology LLC, Monsanto Canada, Inc. licensee. Respect the Refuge and Design is a registered trademark of the Canadian Seed Trade Association. Used under license.






OUR RETAILERS

Our retailers are spread across Western Canada. Contact the retailer closest to you to source your desired CANTERRA SEEDS variety.

ALBERTA/BC

Ag Masters Ltd. Sylvan Lake (403) 746-2635 Elalrwew %l) o[: Seed Fairview (780) 835-2478
Agland Seed & Chemical Lacrete (780) 928-0032 . . eaning Fan
Agro Plus Sales & Service  Lethbridge (403)32772070 - - Blatandegieoliuons Olgte (U] E4zEil
Agro Source Ltd. Dawson Creek (250) 719-6799 . Foremost Seeds Foremost (403) 647-7495 °
Airth Farms Ltd Brooks (403) 362:4372 . | FoxLake Agro Services Ltd. Hanna (403) 854-2820 . .
Alanna Farms Drumheller (403) 823-9976 . | GLDAgVentures Andrew (780) 365-2134 :
. . Fort
ﬁ!;ncci:tisoe:d Cleaning Alliance (780) 879-3927 . Galloway Seeds Ltd. Saskatchewan (780) 998-3036 . .
B G SamiEs Bashaw (780) 372:3036 . . Golden View Seeds Ltd. High Prairie (780) 523-1341 .
Beaver Creek Co-op Lamont (780) 895-2241 . Haney Farms Picture Butte (403) 738-4517 . . .
Benalto Agri Services Ltd Benalto (403) 746-2012 -+ Harbin Seed Farm Ltd. Rivercourse (780) 7452268+ :
Benci Seed Farm Carmangay (403) 643-2294 . | Har-De AgriServices Calmar (780) 985-3852 .
D Dawson Creek (250) 784-8887 . . Hovde Crop &Ag Services Camrose (780) 679-7209 .
Bluewave Energy La Crete (780) 9283663 . King's Seed Farm Three Hills (403) 443-7330 . .
BoisvertFarms Girouxville (780) 618-4724 . Kneehill Soil Services Ltd. Drumheller (403) 823-4600 .
Bridgeland Bay Tree (780) 353-2385 . Kneehill Soil Services Ltd. Linden (403) 546-4050 .
Bridgeland Eaglesham (780) 359-3743 . Kneehill Soil Services Ltd. Three Hills (403) 443-2355 .
Bridgeland Fairview (780) 835-2288 . Lefsrud Seed & Processors Viking (780) 336-5700 .
Bridgeland Falher (780) 837-2258 . Lindholm Seed Farm New Norway (780) 352-3240 . .
Bridgeland Grande Prairie (780) 532-1281 . MarkertSeeds)Ltd. Yiltz=m (403) 485-6708 °
Bridgeland Grimshaw (780) 332-4633 . McEwen’s Fuels & Fertilizer Fort (780) 998-2058 . .
Saskatchewan
Bridgeland La Cret 780) 928-3088
rceean atrete (780) : McEwen’s Fuels & Fertilizer Morinville (780) 939-4110 . .
Carl Huvenaars Ag Venture Hays (403) 654-5094 .
Meadowland Ag Chem Sales Castor (403) 882-2490 .
Cedar Brook F: Ltd.
o/a Jackeon Farme Dapp (780 954-2617 * | Meinczinger Seed Farms Busby (780) 349-2456 5
Central Alberta Co-op Ltd. Crossfield (403) 4838737 - Mercer Seeds Ltd. Lethbridge (403) 327-9736 :
Central Alberta Co-op Ltd. Innisfail (403) 2273466 -+ MEERAZSEEEs el Glouxylo lel s
Central Alberta Co-op Ltd. Lacombe (403) 782-2232 . . Nick Jonk Farm Westlock (780) 349-5458 °
Central Alberta Co-op Ltd. Stettler (403) 7424036+ s el Olds (403) 5566441 = .
Agri Services
CHS Canad. Al 403) 747-3000
anaca IX (403) : : Onfarm Crop Supply Stettler (403) 741-9087 .
CHS Canada Beiseker (403) 947-3767 . .
P&H Bassano (403) 641-2767 . . .
CHS Canad: Bow Island 403) 545-0000 . .
anaca owisian 532) P&H Bow Island (403) 5452748« . .
CHS Canad C: land 403) 934-4644 . .
anaca arsetan (403) P&H Lethbridge (403) 381.8710 . . .
CHS Canada Craddock (403) 733-3529 . .
P &H Marwayne (780) 847-3741 . . .
CHS Canada Lacombe (403) 7823033 . . o
P&H Milk River (403) 647-3633 . . .
CHS Canad: Rolling Hill 403) 964-3562 . .
anaca oling nils 532) P&H Mossleigh (403) 5343361 - . .
CHS Canad Standard 403) 644-3707 . .
anada andar (403) P&H Sedgewick (780) 384-2265  » . .
CHS Canad. Vauxhall 403) 654-2155
anaca auxna (403) : : P&H St. Paul (780)645-4494  » . .
Core Ag Inputs Carstairs (403) 940-0472 . .
P&H Vulcan (403) 485-2727 . . .
Ci Bros. F: Gl Lak 403) 655-2464 .
orns Sros. farm rassyaxe 5 P&H Wainwright (780) 8423306 - . .
Creekside Custom H t Coaldal 403) 331-8672 . .
reekside tustom narves oawcate (403) Paterson Grain Gleichen (403) 734-5525 . .
CropMaxx Inc. Westlock 780) 349-2201
rophimocin estiod (780) : : Peace Grain Advantage Grimshaw (780) 332-4400 .
Cross Seed Farm Westlock (780) 349-2587 . ,
Penwest Seeds Three Hills (403) 443-2577 .
Cyre Seed F: Barrhead 780) 349-4775 . .
yre seedrarms armea (GED) Plante Farms St. Paul (780) 645-4604 - .
Daysland Crop M t Daysland 780) 374-2256 . .
aysiand Lrop Managemen agsan (780) Ponoka Fertilizer Ponoka (403) 783-4103 . .
Desharnais Farms Ltd. High Prairie (780) 925-2191 . )
Prestville Farms Ltd. Rycroft (780) 814-2849 .
Dow Fertilizer Onoway (780) 967-2772 . )
PW Farms Ltd. Cecil Lake (250) 781-3527 . .
Dryland Agro Services Ltd. Kirri i 403) 5523732 . .
ryland Agro services remuir 5 R4 Farms Standard (403) 6443800 - .
Eagle Agro Services Ltd. Vet 403) 575-4600 .
agle fgro services eteran (403) Rolla Agricultural Services Rolla (250) 759-4770 .
Edberg Crop Management Edberg (780) 877-0003 . .




Scenic Heights Seeds Farm Sexsmith
Sendziak Seed Farm Calmar

Skyline Farms Ltd. Dawson Creek

Sleepy Hollow Seeds Milk River
Solick Seeds Halkirk
South Country Co-op Barons
South Country Co-op Brooks
South Country Co-op Claresholm
South Country Co-op Foremost
South Country Co-op High River
South Country Co-op Lethbridge
South Country Co-op Lomond
South Country Co-op Medicine Hat
South Country Co-op Oyen
South Country Co-op Vauxhall
Specialty Seeds Ltd. Bow Island
St. Isidore Co-op Falher

St. Isidore Co-op Manning
St. Isidore Co-op St. Isidore
Stamp Seeds Enchant
Stettler Auction Mart Stettler
Sturgeon Valley Fertilizer Legal
Sturgeon Valley Fertilizer St. Albert
Superior Crop Management E(a]:katchewan
Synergy Ag Provost
Tony Crooymans & Sons Bow Island
Top Yield Fertilizers Andrew

Tri West Agro Ltd. Drumheller
Tri-S Fertilizers Ltd. Innisfail
True Seeds Ltd. Redwater
UFA Airdrie

UFA Athabasca
UFA Brooks
UFA Camrose
UFA Claresholm

SASKATCHEWAN

AgriTeam Services Inc. Glaslyn
AgriTeam Services Inc. Hafford
Andres Farm Services Ltd. Macnutt
Ardell Seeds Vanscoy
Aylsham Agro Aylsham
Berscheid Bros Seeds Lake Lenore
Bews Agrow Ltd. Eatonia
BJP Agro Nipawin
Blair’s Fertilizer Lanigan
Blair’s Fertilizer Liberty
Blair’s Fertilizer Lipton
Blair’s Fertilizer MclLean

(780) 766-2266
(780) 434-1322
(250) 782-5561
(403) 647-2228
(403) 884-2358
(403) 757-2054
(306) 362-2885
(403) 625-4088
(403) 867-3200
(403) 652-4143
(403) 394-5877
(403) 792-3757
(403) 528-6609
(403) 664-3633
(403) 654-2137
(403) 545-6018
(780) 837-2205
(780) 836-3363
(780) 624-3121

(403) 739-2233
(403) 742-2368
(780) 961-3088
(780) 458-6015

(780) 998-4043

(780) 753-7587
(403) 545-6333
(780) 365-2020
(403) 667-2777
(403) 2275330
(780) 777-5885
(403) 948-5913
(780) 675-4999
(403) 362-6200
(780) 6721115
(403) 6253337

(306) 342-4522
(306) 246-4300
(306) 742-2100
(306) 668-4415
(306) 862-2522
(306) 368-2602
(306) 967-2440
(306) 276-6442
(306) 365-3150
(306) 847-4444
(306) 336-2260
(306) 699-2822

UFA
UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

UFA

Vegreville Crop
Management
Victoor Seed Farm Inc.
Wetaskiwin Co-op /
Parkland Fertilizer
Wheatcrest Farms
Xseed Ag Products
Xseed Ag Products

Zwack’s Seed Farms Ltd.

Blair’s Fertilizer
Blair’s Fertilizer
Blair’s Fertilizer
Boyes Seeds
Buziak Seed Farm
Cavalier Agrow
Cavalier Agrow
Cavalier Agrow
Cavalier Agrow
Cay Seeds

CHS Canada
Clancy Seeds

Consort
Drayton Valley

Fort
Saskatchewan

Hanna

High River
Leduc
Lethbridge
Mayerthorpe
Medicine Hat
Olds

Oyen
Pincher Creek
Ponoka
Provost

Red Deer
Spruce Grove
St. Paul
Stettler
Strathmore
Taber

Trochu

Two Hills
Vermilion
Vulcan

Westlock
Vegreville

Sturgeon
County

Wetaskiwin

Lomond

Lacombe
Red Deer
Daysland

Nokomis
Strongfield
Watrous
Kelvington
Mayfair
Meadow Lake
Medstead
Meota
Spiritwood
Kinistino
Edenwold

Carrot River

(403) 577-3535
(780) 621-0313

(780) 9983437

(403) 854-4441
(403) 652-2733
(780) 986-4554
(403) 328-5531
(780) 786-4451
(403) 529-2424
(403) 556-3348
(403) 664-3611
(403) 627-5343
(403) 783-4811
(780) 753-2226
(403) 356-3800
(780) 962-2282
(780) 645-7700
(403) 742-3426
(403) 934-6684
(403) 223-8917
(403) 442-4262
(780) 6573333
(780) 853-5323
(403) 485-2257
(780) 349-4055

(780) 632-6661
(780) 459-3253

(780) 361-6169

(403) 792-3696
(403) 588-3087
(403) 896-2992
(780) 374-2450

(306) 528-3150
(306) 857-2225
(306) 946-3150
(306) 327-4782
(306) 445-6556
(306) 236-2476
(306) 342-2476
(306) 892-2476
(306) 883-2476
(306) 864-3696
(306) 771-2311
(306) 768-3566



Clearview Agro Foam Lake (306) 272-4287 Orchard Transport Delisle (306) 493-2408

Clearview Agro Invermay (306) 593-2234 . Ostafie’s Seed Farm Canora (306) 563-6244 .

CMI Ag Ltd. Naicam (306) 872-2777 . P&H Biggar (306) 9481990 -+ .

Core Ag White Butte (306) 988-8956 . P&H Langbank (306) 495-7687 . .

Crow Lake Farm Ltd. Griffin (306) 842-6216 . P&H Moose Jaw (306) 693-2977 . .

Dutton Farms Ltd. Paynton (306) 445-4022 . P&H Moosomin (306) 435-4905 . .

Elite Ag Services Ogema (306) 551-5517 . P&H North Battleford ~ (306) 445-3812 . .

Emerge Ag Solutions Eston (306) 962-4132 . P&H Quill Lake (306) 383-2288 . .

Emerge Ag Solutions Kyle (306) 375-1333 . P&H Tisdale (306) 873-3570 . .

Estonia Farming Co. Ltd. Eston (306) 962-3917 . P&H Watrous (306) 942-2225 . U

Fast Seed Farm Kindersley (306) 463-3626 . P&H Weyburn (306) 842-7436 . .

Fedoruk Seeds Kamsack (306) 542-4235 . . P&H Yorkton (306) 782-2814 . .

Fraser Agro Ltd. Yarbo (306) 745-7793 . . Paragon Ag Services Ltd. Brookshy (306) 863-4448 .

Frederick Seeds Watson (306) 287-8062 . . Paragon Ag Services Ltd. Kinistino (306) 8871000 .

Future Four Agro Macoun (306) 634-9320 . Paragon Ag Services Ltd. Melfort (306) 7523343 .

G3 Prairie West Plenty (306) 932-4446 . . Pasquia Agro Arborfield (306) 769-8787 .

GDT AgServices Ltd. Lucky Lake (306) 858-2383 . Pasquia Agro Carrot River (306) 768-3888 .

GDT AgServices Ltd. Outlook (306) 867-2091 . Paterson Grain Assiniboia (306) 642-5900 .

GDT AgServices Ltd. Strongfield (306) 857-2134 . Paterson Grain Carievale (306) 928-2102 .

Girodat Seeds Ltd. Shaunavon (306) 297-2563 . Paterson Grain Indian Head (306) 695-3744 .

G-Mac’s AgTeam Inc. Eatonia (306) 967-2211 . Paterson Grain Swift Current (306) 773-6065 .

G-Mac’s AgTeam Inc. Elrose (306) 378-2214 . Peter Seed Farm Assiniboia (306) 642-4925 .

G-Mac’s AgTeam Inc. Kindersley (306) 463-4622 . . Petruic Seed Farm Avonlea (306) 868-2294 .

G-Mac’s AgTeam Inc. Leader (306) 628-3886 . . :ionegr [;o-operative Swift Current (306) 778-8885 .

G-Mac’s AgTeam Inc. Lucky Lake (306)858-7212 - SseeiE e

Y e (306) 968-2262 . . Prairie Plains Agro Moose Jaw (306) 692-1661 .

6-Mac's AgTeam Inc. Milden (306) 935-4514 . Prairie Soils Services Norquay (306) 594-2330 .

B Atz e Plenty (306) 932-4622 . . | Precision Ag Services Carlyle (306) 453-2255 .

6-Mac's Agleam Inc. Rosetown (306) 882-2600 . Precision Ag Services Carnduff (306) 482-4242 .

Green Acres Agro Inc. Denzil (306) 358-4918 . Precision Ag Services Griffin (306) 457-2220 .

Greenleaf Seeds Tisdale (306) 873-4261 . . | Precision Ag Services Odessa (306) 535-3577 .

Greenshields Seeds Semans (306) 524-2155  « o | Prosails Rose Valley (306)322-2013 -

Grow Plan Fertilizer Ltd. Choiceland (306)428-2300 - IREmely i) Richagd (306) 4815252 - : :

el e Central Butte (306) 796-4787 . Rack Petroleum Ltd. Biggar (306) 948-1800 .

Hawk's Agro Gravelbourg (306) 648-3110 . Rack Petroleum Ltd. Luseland (306) 372-4411 .

M e Moose Jaw (306) 624-2399 . Rack Petroleum Ltd. North Battleford ~ (306) 937-1800 .

Hawk's Agro Rouleau (306) 776-4400 . Rack Petroleum Ltd. Outlook (306) 867-8371 .

el e Swift Current (306) 7733622 . Rack Petroleum Ltd. Perdue (306) 237-1800 .

Herle Seed Farm Ltd. Wilkie (306) 843-2934 . . | RackPetroleum Ltd. Rosetown (306) 882-1800 .

Hetland Seeds Naicam (306) 874-5694 . . Rack Petroleum Ltd. Swift Current (306) 773-7233 .

Horizon Fertilizers Ltd. Bruno (306)369-2830 - Rl et L) Uiy (306) 2281800 -

Horizon Fertilizers Ltd. Cudworth (306) 256-2300 . Rack Petroleum Ltd. Wilkie (306) 8431800 °

Horizon Fertilizers Ltd. Humboldt (306) 682-2574 . gjsggiﬁfriwltuml ReqUeS (306) 4523444 .

Horizon Fertilizers Ltd. Lake Lenore (306) 368-2338 . Reisner Farm Limerick (306 263-2139 .

Hyndman Seed Farms Balcarres (306) 334-2914 : : Ren Gro Fertilizer Ltd. Milestone (306) 436-4330 .

Jag Farms Prelate (306) 628-8127 . . Rolo Farms Regina (306) 543-5052 . .

Je-Jo Farms Ltd. Glaslyn (306) 342-2058 ° | seedSourcelnc. Archerwill (306) 323-4402  « .

S fieredicebil (B REAPE : ° | Seedland Sales Inc. North Battleford  (306) 445-5630 .

Kare Ag Services Radisson (306) 827-4708 : Sharpe’s Soil Services Ltd. Angusville (306) 773-2466 . .

Kemper Seeds Fulda (Eoeieeo o © | Sharpe's Soil Services Ltd. Langenburg (306) 743-2677  » .

Lenmar Seed Farm Lemberg (306) 335-2532 | Sharpe's Soil Services Ltd. Moosomin (306)4353319 - .

é::‘;ﬁi‘:dg fovel Saltcoats (306) 744-2684 + | Sharpe's Soil Services Ltd. Rocanville (306) 645-4555 o .

Lung Seeds Lake Lenore (306) 368-2414 . . | Sharpe’s Soil Services Ltd. Stockholm (306) 793-4333 . .

M &M Seeds St Denis (306) 258-2219 . Sharpe’s Soil Services Ltd. Wapela (306) 532-4372 . .

Midland Seed Farms Inc. Kuroki (306)338-2021  + Sl St e, laesiz ey (306) 693-9402 :
Soil Tech Services Tisdale (306) 873-5858 . .

Northland Seeds Inc. Margo (306) 324-4315 . .



Sopatyk Farms Saskatoon (306) 227-7867 Terry Taylor Seeds Moosomin (306) 7371373
Sorgard Seeds Churchbridge (306) 896-2236 . Tez Seeds Elrose (306) 290-7113 .
South Seed Farm Ltd. Melfort (306) 752-9840 . . Thiel Seeds Shellbrook (306) 747-3947 . .
South West Terminal Ltd. Gull Lake (306) 672-4112 . Tim Winterhalt Seed Farm Unity (306) 228-3558 . .
Sperle Seeds Ltd. Unity (306) 228-3160 . Tomtene Seed Farm Birch Hills (306) 749-3447 .
Straub Seeds Pense (306) 345-2390 . Top Notch Farm Supply Fillmore (306) 722-3200 .
Sunset Farms Pennant (306) 626-3388 . Trawin Seeds Melfort (306) 752-4060 .
:::ZZtBonhajnSeeds/ Richard (306) 481-5252 . . . Veiklé Seeds Ltd. . Cut K'nife (306) 398-4714 . .
Warrington Agrodynamic Mervin (306) 845-2642 .
Super Seed Inc. Yellow Grass (306) 465-2727 . Webster Seed Farm Welwyn (306) 733-4593 .
Synergy Ag Balcarres (306) 331-8411 ° ° Whispering Pine Farms Sintaluta (306) 727-2262 .
Synergy Ag CoeEL (308) 725-7417 : : Wiens Seed Farm Ltd. Herschel (306) 377-2002 .
Synergy Ag Lewvan (306)537.977%6 . - Wylie Seed and Processing ~ Biggar (306)948-2807 = .
Synergy Ag Lumsden (306)638-7797  « : Yauck Seed Farm Govan (306) 484-4555  « .
Synergy Ag Pense (306) 529-6658 ° ° Yorkton Distributors Yorkton (306) 782-2645
MANITOBA

Ag Advantage Marquette (204) 3225351 . . Fisher Seeds Ltd. Dauphin (204) 622-8800 .
Ag Advantage Oakbank (204) 444-5052 . . Foster Ag Services Arborg (204) 364-2358 . . .
Agassiz Seed Farm Homewood (204) 745-6655 . Friesen Farms Treherne (204) 526-7293 .
AGrow 360 Carman (204) 750-1287 . . . Friesen Seeds Ltd. Morris (204) 746-8325 . . .
AGrow 360 Cypress River (204) 723-0423 . . . Friesen Seeds Ltd. Rosenort (204) 746-8325 .
AGrow 360 Morden (204) 312-0804 . . . Gagnon Seed Service 2te. Rose (204) 4472118 . .
AGT Foods St. Joseph (204) 737-2625 . u Lac
Armstrong Seeds Boissevain (204) 534-2566 . GllEhemicallCor altona (204) 324-8090 ° ‘ °
Arty’s Air Service Ltd. Winkler (204) 325-7206 . . 6J Chemical Co. Amaud (204) 427-2337 ° ‘ °
Avondale Seed Farm Reston (204) 877-3813 . . o | S S Blathel (e04)529-2213 -
Bar H Agri Seeds Killarney (204) 523-7464 - . o | Horizon Agro Morris (204) 746-2026 :
e i Melita (204) 5223623 . Hulme Agra Products Inc. MacGregor (204) 685-2627 . .
Bergen Seed Farm Sanford (204) 736-2278 . . J.S. Henry & Son Ltd. Oak River (204) 566-2422 . .
Boissevain Select Seeds Boissevain (204) 534-6846 . JedisEn Seaik s (204) 564-2293 °
BP & Sons Grain Morden (204) 822-4815 . Jefferies Seeds Glenboro (204) 827-2102 .
et eSS DUroe (204) 3475588 = o | JLAgronomics Ltd. ﬁ‘r’a'f:ge 2 (204)871.0767 o o
Circle T Agra Treherne (204) 723-2164 . ' Portage la
Clearview Acres Virden (204) 748-2666  + . | Jonair (1988) Ltd. Prairic (204) 857-4151 .
Court Seeds Plumas (204) 386-2354 . * | Keating Seed Farms Russell (204) 7733854 . .
Crop Builders Ltd. Roblin (204) 937-2211 . Kenr Farms Thornhill (204) 8221444 .
D. Rampton Farms Ltd. Morden (204) 822-3369 . LD Seeds Altona (204) 304-0048 . .
Dauphin Plains Seeds Dauphin (204) 638-7800 . Legumex Walker Morden (204) 808.0448 .
DNS Commodities Winnipeg (204) 261-4868 « | Canadalinc.
Double Diamond Farm Supply  Boissevain (204) 534-2427 . MacGregor Agri-Sales Ltd. MacGregor (204]) 685-2331 ° °
Double Diamond Farm Supply  Crystal City (204) 873-2148 . Manness Seed Domain (204] 736-2622 ° °
Double Diamond Farm Supply  Elgin (204) 769-2318 . MB Seeds Ltd. Lowe Farm (204) 746-4652 C 0
Double Diamond Farm Supply ~ Minto (204) 776-2132 . MK Agro Ltd. Brunkild (204) 736-4769 .
Double Diamond Farm Supply  Pilot Mound (204) 825-2429 © McCallister Farms Ltd. :z:::ge la (204) 857-8444 .
Double Diamond Farm Supply ~ Snowflake (204) 876-4557 .

Notre Dame Miller Agritec Inc. Oakville (204) 267-2363 . . .
Durand Seeds de Lourdes (204) 248-2268 ° Munro Farm Supplies Ltd. Elie (204) 353-1250 .
Ellis Farm Supplies Ltd. Wawanesa (204) 824-2290 . . . Munro Farm Supplies Ltd. MacGregor (204) 685-5685 .
Ens Farms Ltd. Winkler (204) 325-4658 . . Munro Farm Supplies Ltd. Neepawa (204) 476-7580 .
Ferme Saquet Inc. Laurier (204) 835-2347 . « | Munro Farm Supplies Ltd. Oakville (204) 267-2701 .




TRk Ilznr'sage la (204) 8578741 Redfern Farm Services Ltd. Souris (204) 483-3249
rairie Redfern Farm Services Ltd. Virden (204) 748-1122 . .
Munro Farm Supplies Ltd. Westbourne (204) 274-3050 . T E—— Rivers (204) 328-5346 .
Y s Dacter (204) 764-2733 ° | Riddell Seed Co. Warren (204) 227-5679  » .
Nadeau Seeds Inc. Fannystelle (204) 436-2469 . . Roland Air Spray Ltd. Roland (204) 745-6111 .
New Era Ag Technologies Swan River (204) 734-6222 . . Rolling View Farms Crandall (204) 562-3632 . .
P&H Gilbert Plains (204) 548-2160 : ‘ Rosenort Agro Ltd. Rosenort (204) P46-2011 .
P s (c04)385-2133 - : Rutherford Farms Ltd. Grosse Isle (204) 467-5613 .
P&H Strathclair (204) 365-5282 . . RWay Ag St Claude (204) 379-2582 .
P&H SwaniRiver (204)734-4899  « : Sanders Seed Farm Manitou (204) 242-2576 .
P&H Winnipeg (204) 2227171 ° ° Sapton Acres Hazelridge (204) 755-2817 .
Pallister Farm Ltd. g‘r’;‘f‘ige b (204) 274-2323 o | Seed-Exinc. Letellier (204) 737-2000 .
Seine River Seed F: St.A 204) 355-4495
Paterson Grain Arborg (204) 376-5353 . . eine Hiverseed farm nne (204) :
. i Shanawan Farms Domain (204) 736-2951 .
Paterson Grain Binscarth (204) 532-2461 . .
Sh ’s Soil Services Ltd. Al ill 204) 773-2466 . .
Paterson Grain Deloraine (204) 747-2333 . . arpes sofl services ngusvitie (B
Shur-Gro F: Services Ltd. Brand 204) 729-3800
Paterson Grain Holland (204)526-2240  » . urbro Farm services randon (204) :
Shur-Gro Farm Services Ltd. Kill 204) 523-5400
Paterson Grain Killarney (204) 523-8936 . . urbrofarm services flamey (204) :
. . Shur-Gro Farm Services Ltd. Shoal Lake (204) 759-4240 .
Paterson Grain Melita (204) 522-3472 . .
Shur-Gro F: Services Ltd. Waskad 204) 673-2445 .
Paterson Grain Niverville (204)388-6565 - . HrEbroTarm Services askada ()
Shur-Gro F: Services Ltd. W 204) 824-4050
Paterson Grain Pierson (204)634-2291 -+ . urbro Farm services awanesa (204) :
Sil Seed Servil Si t 204) 744-2883
Paterson Grain Steinbach (204) 326-4405 . . ierens seecservice omerse (204) : : :
! Portage |
Paterson Grain Gunton (204) 8863401 -+ . Sissons Farms o (204) 857-7341 . .
Paterson Grain Winnipeg (204)694-4445  + - $J Agronomy Services Miami (204) 4352722 = -
Perkin Land and Cattle Co. Elgin (204) 741-0955 . Swan Valley Seeds Swan River (204) 734-2526 .
Pitura Seed Service Ltd. Domain (204) 736-2849 . . . Terraco Elie (204) 353-2371 . .
Portage Agri-Sales Ltd. g‘r’;‘:ge B (204) 857-7838 . Terraco Oak Bluff (204) 2610731 . .
Te Selkirk 204) 482-4221
Prairie Hill Farms Ltd. Morris (204) 209-0506 . erraco e (204) : :
. X Terraco Stonewall (204) 467-8282 . .
Red River Seeds Morris (204) 746-4779 .
Triple S Seeds Ltd. Grandvi 204) 546-2590 . .
Redfern Farm Services Ltd. ~ Brandon (204) 725-8580  « . iple > seeds rancview (204)
U Seed F: St Il 204) 467-8630 . . .
Redfern Farm Services Ltd. Carberry (204) 834-3356 . . neerseedrarm onewa (204)
) ) Unisan Enterprises Ltd. Altamont (204) 744-2487 .
Redfern Farm Services Ltd. Hamiota (204) 764-2259 . .
Wald Seed Glenell 204) 352-4435 .
Redfern Farm Services Ltd. Hartney (204) 858-2038 . . adersee seeds eneta (204)
Walkers Seed Servi Miniot 204) 5673647 .
Redfern Farm Services Ltd. ~ Kenton (204)838-2035 - . alers seedservice niota (204)
Wallace F; Ltd. Pilot Mound 204) 825-4543 .
Redfern Farm Services Ltd.  Minnedosa (204)867-2679 o . aacerarms ot Houm (204)
) Wheat City Seeds Ltd. Brandon (204) 727-3337 . .
Redfern Farm Services Ltd. Neepawa (204) 476-2301 . .
Wil Seed Darlingford 204) 246-2119 . .
Redfern Farm Services Ltd. Rivers (204) 328-5325 . . fison >eeds artingfor (204)
Zeghers Seed Inc. Holland 204) 526-2145 . . .
Redfern Farm Services Ltd.  Shoal Lake (204) 759-2029  « . eghers >eedinc oran (204)

Note: Retail list is current as of August 2017. For an updated list, please visit CANTERRA.COM


http://canterra.com

GROWER DIRECTORY

Barley

AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
AAC Connect
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
Canmore
CDC Coalition
CDC Coalition
CDC Coalition
CDC Coalition
CDC Coalition
CDC Coalition
CDC Goldstar
CDC Goldstar

CDC Platinum Star
CDC Platinum Star
CDC Platinum Star
CDC Polar Star
CDC Polar Star
CDC Polar Star

Celebration
Celebration
Celebration
Celebration
Celebration
Celebration
Merit 57
Merit 57
Bean
Windbreaker
Windbreaker
Windbreaker
Windbreaker

S=Select

F = Foundation

Cross Seed Farm
Haney Farms
Penwest Seeds

R4 Farms

Scenic Heights Seeds
Sendziak Seed Farm
Solick Seeds

Cay Seeds

Fedoruk Seeds
Greenleaf Seeds
Lung Seeds

Wylie Seeds

Murray Farms

Accu Seed

Airth Farms

Haney Farms

King's Seed Farm
Penwest Seeds
Sendziak Seed Farm
Solick Seeds

Cay Seeds

Fedoruk Seeds
Lenmar Seed Farm
Boissevain Select Seeds
Clearview Acres
Benci Seed Farms
Cross Seed Farm
Haney Farms

King's Seed Farm
Lindholm Seed Farm
Penwest Seeds

R4 Farms

Sendziak Seed Farm
Sleepy Hollow Seeds
Solick Seeds
Woodlawn Farms
Miller Agritec

Pitura Seeds

Riddell Seed

Cross Seed Farm
Galloway Seeds
Haney Farms
Lindholm Seed Farm
Meinczinger Seed Farms
Plante Farms
Harbin Seed Farm
Tomtene Seeds
Greenleaf Seeds
Tomtene Seeds
Wylie Seeds
Lenmar Seed Farm
Lung Seeds

Wiens Seed Farm
Armstrong Seeds
Avondale Seed Farm
Boissevain Select Seeds
Hulme Agra Products
Murray Farms
Rutherford Farms
Kaun Seed Farm
Solick Seeds

AGT Foods

Ens Quality Seeds
LD Seeds
Sissons Farms

R =Registered | C=Certified

Westlock
Picture Butte
Three Hills
Standard
Sexsmith
Edmonton
Halkirk
Kinistino
Kamsack
Tisdale
Lake Lenore
Biggar
Decker
LaCrete
Brooks
Picture Butte
Three Hills
Three Hills
Edmonton
Halkirk
Kinistino
Kamsack
Lemberg
Boissevain
Virden
Carmangay
Westlock
Picture Butte
Three Hills
New Norway
Three Hills
Standard
Edmonton
Milk River
Halkirk
Wetaskiwin
Oakville
Domain
Warren
Westlock
Fort Saskatchewan
Picture Butte
New Norway
Busby

St. Paul
Rivercourse
Birch Hills
Tisdale
Birch Hills
Biggar
Lemberg
Lake Lenore
Herschel
Boissevain
Reston
Boissevain
MacGregor
Decker
Grosse Isle
Penhold
Halkirk

St Joseph
Winkler

Altona

Portage la Prairie

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
MB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
SK
SK
SK
MB
MB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
MB
MB
MB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
AB
AB

MB
MB
MB
MB

(780) 349-2587
(403) 738-4517
(403) 443-2577
(403) 644-3800
(780) 766-2266
(780) 434-1322
(403) 884-2358
(306) 864-3696
(306) 542-4235
(306) 873-4261
(306) 368-2511
(306) 948-2807
(204) 764-2733
(780) 928-0096
(403) 362-4372
(403) 738-4517
(403) 443-7330
(403) 443-2577
(780) 434-1322
(403) 884-2358
(306) 864-3696
(306) 542-4235
(306) 335-2532
(204) 534-6846
(204) 748-7666
(403) 643-2294
(780) 349-2587
(403) 738-4517
(403) 443-7330
(780) 352-3240

(403) 443-2577
(403) 644-3800
(780) 434-1322

(403) 647-2228
(403) 884-2358
(780) 335-5111

(204) 267-2363

(204) 736-2849
(204) 227-5679

(780) 349-2587
(780) 998-3036
(403) 738-4517

(780) 352-3240

(780) 349-2456
(780) 645-4604
(780) 745-2268
(306) 749-3447
(306) 873-4261
(306) 749-3447
(306) 948-2807
(306) 335-2532
(306) 368-2511
(306) 377-2002
(204) 534-2566
(204) 877-3813

(204) 534-6846
(204) 685-2627
(204) 764-2733
(204) 467-5613

(403) 886-4562
(403) 884-2358

(204) 384-6511
(204) 325-4658
(204) 324-8036
(204) 857-7341
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Canary Seed
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Calvi
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Cibo
CDC Togo
CDC Togo
CDC Togo
CDC Togo

CDC Neela
CDC Neela
CDC Neela
CDC Neela
Lightning
Lightning
Prairie Thund

CDC Morrison
CDC Morrison
CDC Morrison
CDC Morrison
CDC Morrison
CDC Morrison
CDC Seabiscu
CDC Seabiscu
CDC Seabiscu
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden
CS Camden

S=Select

er

it
it
it

F = Foundation

Fast Seed Farm
Greenleaf Seeds

Greenshields Seed Farm

Jag Farms

Lung Seeds
Midland Seed Farms
Northland Seeds
Northland Seeds
Rolo Farms
Simpson Seeds
Wiens Seed Farm
AGT Foods
Avondale Seed Farm
Catellier Seeds
Wheatcrest Farms
Clancy Seeds
Greenleaf Seeds
Herle Seed Farm
Hetland Seeds
Lung Seeds
Northland Seeds
Simpson Seeds
Tez Seeds

Wiens Seed Farm
Bergen Seed Farm
Catellier Seeds
Herle Seed Farm
Lung Seeds

Lung Seeds
Straub Seeds

Greenleaf Seeds
Simpson Seeds
Avondale Seed Farm
Nadeau Seeds

Ellis Farm Supplies
Sierens Seed Service
Fedoruk Seeds

Fedoruk Seeds
Greenleaf Seeds
Northland Seeds
Seed Source
Tomtene Seeds
Prairie Hill Farms
Jonk Seeds
Sendziak Seed Farm
Berge Farms

Accu Seed

Fairview Seed Cleaning Coop

GLD Agventures
Jonk Seeds

Lefsrud Seed & Processors

Lindholm Seed Farm
Penwest Seeds
Plante Farms
Prestville Farms
Sendziak Seed Farm
True Seeds

Victoor Seed Farm
Wheatcrest Farms
Berscheid Bros Seeds
Bohun, Randy

Cay Seeds

Fedoruk Seeds
Frederick Seeds
Greenleaf Seeds
Hetland Seeds

Les & Wendy Trowell Seed Plant

Lung Seeds
Midland Seed Farms
Northland Seeds

R =Registered | C=Certified

Kindersley
Tisdale
Semans
Prelate
Lake Lenore
Kuroki
Margo
Margo
Regina
Moose Jaw
Herschel

St. Joseph
Reston
Dufrost
Lomond
Carrot River
Tisdale
Wilkie
Naicam
Lake Lenore
Margo
Moose Jaw
Elrose
Herschel
Sanford
Dufrost
Wilkie

Lake Lenore
Lake Lenore
Pense

Tisdale
Moose Jaw
Reston
Fannystelle
Wawanesa
Somerset
Kamsack

Kamsack
Tisdale
Margo
Archerwill
Birch Hills
Morris
Westlock
Edmonton
Dawson Creek
La Crete
Fairview
Andrew
Westlock
Viking

New Norway
Three Hills
St. Paul
Rycroft
Edmonton
Redwater
Sturgeon County
Lomond
Lake Lenore
Richard
Kinistino
Kamsack
Watson
Tisdale
Naicam
Saltcoats
Lake Lenore
Kuroki
Margo

(306) 463-3626
(306) 873-4261
(306) 746-7336
(306) 628-8127
(306) 368-2511
(306) 338-2021
(306) 324-4315
(306) 324-4315
(306) 543-5052
(306) 693-9402
(306) 377-2002
(204) 324-4058
(204) 877-3813
(204) 347-5503
(403) 792-3696
(306) 768-3566
(306) 873-4261
(306) 843-2934
(306) 874-5694
(306) 368-2511
(306) 324-4315
(306) 693-9402
(306) 378-7785
(306) 377-2002
(204) 736-2278
(204) 347-5503
(306) 843-2934
(306) 368-2511
(306) 368-2511
(306) 345-2390

(306) 873-4261
(306) 693-9402
(204) 877-3813
(204) 436-2469
(204) 824-2290
(204) 744-2883
(306) 542-4235

(306) 542-4235
(306) 873-4261
(306) 324-4315
(306) 323-4402
(306) 749-3447
(204) 209-0506
(780) 349-5458
(780) 434-1322
(250) 759-4773
(780) 928-0096
(780) 835-2478
(780) 365-2134
(780) 349-5458
(780) 336-2500
(780) 352-3240
(403) 443-2577
(780) 645-4604
(780) 814-2849
(780) 434-1322
(780) 777-5885
(780) 459-3253
(403) 792-3696
(306) 368-2602
(306) 481-5252
(306) 864-3696
(306) 542-4235
(306) 2873977
(306) 873-4261
(306) 874-5694
(306) 744-2684
(306) 368-2414
(306) 338-2021
(306) 324-4315
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CS Camden Seed Source Archerwill (306) 323-4402

CS Camden South Seeds Melfort SK (306) 752-9840 F R

CS Camden Trawin Seeds Melfort SK (306) 752-4060 C

CS Camden Agassiz Seed Farm Homewood MB (204) 745-6655 R C

CS Camden Agrow 360 Carman MB (204) 745-1938 o

CS Camden Armstrong Seeds Boissevain MB (204) 534-2566 C

CS Camden B & A Walker Farms Miniota MB (204) 567-3647 R o

CS Camden Bergen Seed Farm Sanford MB (204) 736-2278 S F R

CS Camden Boissevain Select Seeds Boissevain MB (204) 534-6846 C

CS Camden Catellier Seeds Dufrost MB (204) 3475503 [F R

CS Camden Clearview Acres Virden MB (204) 748-7666 R C

CS Camden Ellis Farm Supplies Wawanesa MB (204) 824-2290 R

CS Camden Ens Quality Seeds Winkler MB (204) 325-4658 C

CS Camden Foster Farms Arborg MB (204) 364-2358 C

CS Camden Gagnon Seed Service Ste. Rose du Lac MB (204) 447-2118 C

CS Camden Horizon Agro Morris MB (204) 746-2026 R

CS Camden Hulme Agra Products MacGregor MB (204) 685-2627 C

CS Camden Jefferies Seeds Glenboro MB (204) 827-2102 R (o

CS Camden JS Henry & Sons Oak River MB (204) 566-2422 R C

CS Camden Manness Seed Domain MB (204) 736-2622 (o

CS Camden Nadeau Seeds Fannystelle MB (204) 436-2469 R C

CS Camden Pitura Seeds Domain MB (204) 736-2849 R C

CS Camden Prairie Hill Farms Morris MB (204) 209-0506 C

CS Camden Red River Seeds Morris MB (204) 746-4779 C

CS Camden Riddell Seed Warren MB (204) 227-5679 S C

CS Camden Rutherford Farms Grosse Isle MB (204) 467-5613 C

CS Camden R-Way Ag St. Claude MB (204) 379-2582 o

CS Camden Sanders Seed Farm Manitou MB (204) 242-2576 [F

CS Camden Seine River Seed Farm St. Anne MB (204) 355-4495 C

CS Camden Shanawan Farms Domain MB (204) 736-2951 C

CS Camden Sierens Seed Service Somerset MB (204) 744-2883 C

CS Camden Unger Seed Farm Stonewall MB (204) 467-8630 R

CS Camden Wallace Seeds Pilot Mound MB (204) 825-2628 R

CS Camden Wheat City Seeds Brandon MB (204) 727-3337 C

Furlong Hulme Agra Products MacGregor MB (204) 685-2627 R C

Triactor GLD Agventures Andrew AB (780) 365-2134 C

Triactor PW Farms Cecil Lake BC (250) 781-3527 R C

Triactor Greenleaf Seeds Tisdale SK (306) 873-4261 C

Triactor Lung Seeds Lake Lenore SK (306) 368-2414 F R
leas |

AAC Carver Accu Seed La Crete AB (780) 928-0096 R

AAC Carver Haney Farms Picture Butte AB (403) 738-4517 C

AAC Carver Harbin Seed Farm Rivercourse AB (780) 745-2268 R C

AAC Carver Jonk Seeds Westlock AB (780) 349-5458 C

AAC Carver King's Seed Farm Three Hills AB (403) 443-7330 R C

AAC Carver Penwest Seeds Three Hills AB (403) 443-2577 S R

AAC Carver Plante Farms St. Paul AB (780) 645-4604 C

AAC Carver Prestville Farms Rycroft AB (780) 814-2849 R

AAC Carver Scenic Heights Seeds Sexsmith AB (780) 766-2266 R C

AAC Carver True Seeds Redwater AB (780) 777-5885 o

AAC Carver Berge Farms Dawson Creek BC (250) 759-4773 o

AAC Carver PW Farms Cecil Lake BC (250) 781-3527 R

AAC Carver Fedoruk Seeds Kamsack SK (306) 542-4235 F

AAC Carver Greenleaf Seeds Tisdale SK (306) 873-4261 R

AAC Carver Herle Seed Farm Wilkie SK (306) 843-2934 C

AAC Carver Hyndman Seed Farms Balcarres SK (306) 331-8168 R C

AAC Carver Jejo Farms Glaslyn SK (306) 342-2058 R

AAC Carver Kemper Seeds Fulda SK (306) 682-4929 7 R

AAC Carver Les & Wendy Trowell Seed Plant Saltcoats SK (306) 744-2684 F

AAC Carver Northland Seeds Margo SK (306) 324-4315 R C

AAC Carver Rolo Farms Regina SK (306) 543-5052 R C

AAC Carver Sunset Farms Pennant SK (306) 626-3388 C

AAC Carver Tim Winterhalt Seed Farm Unity SK (306) 228-3170 R C

AAC Carver Veikle Seeds Cut Knife SK (306) 398-4714 R

AAC Carver Webster Seed Farm Welwyn SK (306) 645-3337 S

AAC Carver Wylie Seeds Biggar SK (306) 948-2807 C

AAC Carver Bergen Seed Farm Sanford MB (204) 736-2278 S

AAC Carver Jefferies Seeds Glenboro MB (204) 827-2102 S R C

AAC Carver LD Seeds Altona MB (204) 324-8036 C

AAC Carver Manness Seed Domain MB (204) 736-2622 S R

AAC Carver MB Seeds Lowe Farm MB (204) 746-2187 o

AAC Carver Unger Seed Farm Stonewall MB (204) 467-8630 F R

AAC Comfort Lindholm Seed Farm New Norway AB (780) 352-3240 S F

S=Select F=Foundation ' R=Registered | C=_Certified



AAC Comfort Lenmar Seed Farm Lemberg (306) 335-2532

Agassiz Greenleaf Seeds Tisdale SK (306) 873-4261 C
Agassiz Lenmar Seed Farm Lemberg SK (306) 335-2532 R
Agassiz Clearview Acres Virden MB (204) 748-7666 R C
Agassiz Ens Quality Seeds Winkler MB (204) 325-4658 R C
Agassiz Jefferies Seeds Glenboro MB (204) 827-2102 R
Agassiz Jefferies Seeds Glenboro MB (204) 827-2102 o
Agassiz LD Seeds Altona MB (204) 324-8036 R
Agassiz Manness Seed Domain MB (204) 736-2622 F R o
Agassiz MB Seeds Lowe Farm MB (204) 746-2187 C
Agassiz Wilson Seeds Darlingford MB (204) 246-2388 C
Cooper Cyre Seed Farms Barrhead AB (780) 349-4775 C
Cooper Lenmar Seed Farm Lemberg SK (306) 335-2532 C
Thunderbird Accu Seed La Crete AB (780) 928-0096 C
Thunderbird Jonk Seeds Westlock AB (780) 349-5458 R C
AAC Cameron VB Boisvert Farms Girouxville AB (780) 618-4724 R

AAC Cameron VB Carl’s Ag Ventures Hays AB (403) 725-2213 R C
AAC Cameron VB Lefsrud Seed & Processors Viking AB (780) 336-2500 S

AAC Cameron VB Penwest Seeds Three Hills AB (403) 443-2577 S

AAC Cameron VB Solick Seeds Halkirk AB (403) 884-2358 S

AAC Cameron VB Berscheid Bros Seeds Lake Lenore SK (306) 368-2602 S R C
AAC Cameron VB Buziak Seed Farm Mayfair SK (306) 445-6556 C
AAC Cameron VB Cay Seeds Kinistino SK (306) 864-3696 N F R

AAC Cameron VB Frederick Seeds Watson SK (306) 287-3977 R C
AAC Cameron VB Greenleaf Seeds Tisdale SK (306) 873-4261 F R o
AAC Cameron VB Hetland Seeds Naicam SK (306) 874-5694 R

AAC Cameron VB Lung Seeds Lake Lenore SK (306) 368-2414 R o
AAC Cameron VB M & M Seeds St. Denis SK (306) 258-2219 R

AAC Cameron VB Seed Source Archerwill SK (306) 323-4402 C
AAC Cameron VB Straub Seeds Pense SK (306) 345-2390 S

AAC Cameron VB Tomtene Seeds Birch Hills SK (306) 749-3447 R

AAC Cameron VB Trawin Seeds Melfort SK (306) 752-4060 C
AAC Cameron VB Wylie Seeds Biggar SK (306) 948-2807 R

AAC Cameron VB Wylie Seeds Biggar SK (306) 948-2807 R

AAC Cameron VB Yauck Seeds Govan SK (306) 484-4555 R

AAC Cameron VB Avondale Seed Farm Reston MB (204) 877-3813 R C
AAC Cameron VB Jefferies Seeds Glenboro MB (204) 827-2102 o
AAC Cameron VB Redsper Enterprises Rivers MB (204) 328-5346 o
AAC Cameron VB Sierens Seed Service Somerset MB (204) 744-2883 R

AAC Cameron VB Triple S Seeds Grandview MB (204) 546-2590 R

AAC Concord Solick Seeds Halkirk AB (403) 884-2358 S F R

AAC Connery Airth Farms Brooks AB (403) 362-4372 R C
AAC Connery Galloway Seeds Fort Saskatchewan AB (780) 998-3036 F R C
AAC Connery Haney Farms Picture Butte AB (403) 738-4517 o
AAC Connery Lindholm Seed Farm New Norway AB (780) 352-3240 S R

AAC Connery Prestville Farms Rycroft AB (780) 814-2849 C
AAC Connery Rix Farms Wetaskiwin AB (780) 360-9234 C
AAC Connery Sleepy Hollow Seeds Milk River AB (403) 647-2228 F

AAC Connery Solick Seeds Halkirk AB (403) 884-2358 C
AAC Connery Tony Crooymans & Sons Bow Island AB (403) 545-6333 o
AAC Connery Victoor Seed Farm Sturgeon County AB (780) 459-3253 S F C
AAC Connery Xseed Agro Penhold AB (403) 886-4875 o
AAC Connery Fedoruk Seeds Kamsack SK (306) 542-4235 R

AAC Connery Hyndman Seed Farms Balcarres SK (306) 331-8168 o
AAC Connery Kemper Seeds Fulda SK (306) 682-4929 o
AAC Connery Les & Wendy Trowell Seed Plant Saltcoats SK (306) 744-2684 o
AAC Connery Veikle Seeds Cut Knife SK (306) 398-4714 F

AAC Connery Webster Seed Farm Welwyn SK (306) 645-3337 R

AAC Connery Court Seeds Plumas MB (204) 386-2354 R C
AAC Connery Sanders Seed Farm Manitou MB (204) 242-2576 R

AAC Connery Sierens Seed Service Somerset MB (204) 744-2883 S F

AAC Connery Swan Valley Seeds Swan River MB (204) 734-2526 o
AAC Connery Unger Seed Farm Stonewall MB (204) 467-8630 R

AAC Connery Wilson Seeds Darlingford MB (204) 246-2388 C
AAC Crossfield R4 Farms Standard AB (403) 644-3800 S R

AAC Crossfield Sendziak Seed Farm Edmonton AB (780) 434-1322 IF

AACW1876 Fedoruk Seeds Kamsack SK (306) 542-4235 o
AAC W1876 Reisner Farm Limerick SK (306) 263-2139 R C
AACW1876 Yauck Seeds Govan SK (306) 484-4555 N F R C
AACW1876 Armstrong Seeds Boissevain MB (204) 534-2566 S

AACW1876 Dauphin Plains Seeds Dauphin MB (204) 638-7800 S F R
AACW1876 Horizon Agro Morris MB (204) 746-2026 S R

S=Select F=Foundation A R=Registered | C=Certified



AACW1876 Redsper Enterprises Rivers (204) 328-5346 o
AC Intrepid Jejo Farms Glaslyn SK (306) 342-2058 o
AC Intrepid Seedland Sales North Battleford SK (306) 445-5630 R C
CDC NRGOO3 GLD Agventures Andrew AB (780) 365-2134 R C
Conquer VB Carl's Ag Ventures Hays AB (403) 725-2213 o
Conquer VB Haney Farms Picture Butte AB (403) 738-4517 C
Conquer VB Scenic Heights Seeds Sexsmith AB (780) 766-2266 C
Conquer VB Ardell Seeds Vanscoy SK (306) 978-4441 R o
Conquer VB Clancy Seeds Carrot River SK (306) 768-3566 R
Conquer VB Greenleaf Seeds Tisdale SK (306) 873-4261 C
Conquer VB Herle Seed Farm Wilkie SK (306) 843-2934 C
Conquer VB Hyndman Seed Farms Balcarres SK (306) 331-8168 R
Conquer VB Lung Seeds Lake Lenore SK (306) 368-2414 F

Emerson Airth Farms Brooks AB (403) 362-4372 S F

Emerson Corns Bros Farm Taber AB (403) 223-1614 (o
Emerson Wheatcrest Farms Lomond AB (403) 7923696 (o
Emerson Fedoruk Seeds Kamsack SK (306) 542-4235 R o
Emerson Petruic Seed Farm Avonlea SK (306) 868-2294 S F R (o
Emerson Tez Seeds Elrose SK (306) 378-7785 C
Emerson Avondale Seed Farm Reston MB (204) 877-3813 C
Emerson Boissevain Select Seeds Boissevain MB (204) 534-6846 o
Emerson Court Seeds Plumas MB (204) 386-2354 (o
Emerson Horizon Agro Morris MB (204) 746-2026

Emerson Hulme Agra Products MacGregor MB (204) 685-2627 S F

Emerson MB Seeds Lowe Farm MB (204) 746-2187 C
Emerson Redsper Enterprises Rivers MB (204) 328-5346 o
Emerson Riddell Seed Warren MB (204) 227-5679 F

Emerson Wheat City Seeds Brandon MB (204) 727-3337 C
Glenn Airth Farms Brooks AB (403) 362-4372 C
Glenn Fedoruk Seeds Kamsack SK (306) 542-4235 o
Glenn Lenmar Seed Farm Lemberg SK (306) 335-2532 C
Glenn Redvers Ag & Supply Redvers SK (306) 4523443 C
Glenn Sorgard Seeds Churchbridge SK (306) 896-2236 C
Glenn Webster Seed Farm Welwyn SK (306) 645-3337 C
Glenn Whispering Pine Farms Sintaluta SK (306) P27-2222 o
Glenn B & A Walker Farms Miniota MB (204) 567-3647 C
Glenn Boissevain Select Seeds Boissevain MB (204) 534-6846 C
Glenn Dauphin Plains Seeds Dauphin MB (204) 638-7800 o
Glenn Hulme Agra Products Mac Gregor MB (204) 685-2627 o
Glenn Keating Seed Farm Russell MB (204) 773-3854 C
Glenn Redsper Enterprises Rivers MB (204) 328-5346 o
Glenn Sissons Farms Portage la Prairie MB (204) 857-7341 o
Infinity Yauck Seeds Govan SK (306) 484-4555 C
Radiant Airth Farms Brooks AB (403) 362-4372 C
Radiant Haney Farms Picture Butte AB (403) 738-4517 C
Thorsby Accu Seed La Crete AB (780) 928-0096 C
Thorsby Boisvert Farms Girouxville AB (780) 618-4724 o
Thorsby Fairview Seed Cleaning Coop Fairview AB (780) 835-4525 o
Thorsby Scenic Heights Seeds Sexsmith AB (780) 766-2266 F o
Thorsby Berge Farms Dawson Creek BC (250) 759-4773 o
Thorsby Lung Seeds Lake Lenore SK (306) 368-2414 F

Thorsby Veikle Seeds Cut Knife SK (306) 398-4714 F

Thorsby Sanders Seed Farm Manitou MB (204) 242-2576 R

AAC Congress Carl’s Ag Ventures Hays AB (403) 725-2213 F R

AAC Congress Foremost Seeds Foremost AB (403) 867-2338 F

AAC Congress Haney Farms Picture Butte AB (403) 738-4517 R

AAC Congress Mercer Seeds Lethbridge AB (403) 327-9736 R

AAC Congress Sleepy Hollow Seeds Milk River AB (403) 647-2228 F R

AAC Congress Peter Seed Farm Assiniboia SK (306) 642-4217 R

AAC Congress Petruic Seed Farm Avonlea SK (306) 868-2294 S F R

AAC Congress Simpson Seeds Moose Jaw SK (306) 693-9402 S F

AAC Congress Tez Seeds Elrose SK (306) 378-7785 R

AAC Enterprise Peter Seed Farm Assiniboia SK (306) 642-4217 C
AAC Enterprise Petruic Seed Farm Avonlea SK (306) 868-2294 R

CDC Credence Bews Agrow Eatonia SK (306) 967-2440 S

CDC Credence Girodat Seeds Shaunavon SK (306) 297-2563 S

CDC Credence Lenmar Seed Farm Lemberg SK (306) 335-2532 S

CDC Credence Petruic Seed Farm Avonlea SK (306) 868-2294 S

CDC Credence Rolo Farms Regina SK (306) 543-5052 S

CDC Credence Simpson Seeds Moose Jaw SK (306) 693-9402 S

CDC Credence Wiens Seed Farm Herschel SK (306) 377-2002 S

Note: Grower Directory is current as of August 2017. For an updated list, please visit CANTERRA.COM
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